10t ENISA Trust Services and elD Forum

09:00
10:00

10:00
11:20

11:20
11:40

11:40
11:55

11:55
12:45

12:45
13:00
13:00
14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
15:20

15:20
15:40

15:40
16:30

16:30
16:45

16:45
17:15

17:15
17:30

19:30
22:30

Trust Services and eID.,:‘quum

25th September 2024

16" CA-Day

26 September 2024

HERAKLION, GREECE | ONLINE

Co-organised by

*
*

- 70
S enisam 0,
R (‘y!["lﬁ'

TUVIT

TUVNORDGROUP

TIME (EEST) SPEAKERS AND PANELISTS PANEL

fd-trust.

Registrations & Coffee

Hans de Vries, Chief Cybersecurity and Operational Officer,
ENISA

Andrea Servida

Vedran Lalic, Head of Office at European Parliament
Vicente Andreu Navarro, Policy Officer, European
Commission

Let’s have a coffee

Mathias Trier Reindel, Division for elD and Apps, Agency for
Digital Governance, Denmark

Paolo de Rosa, Digital Identity & Trust Services CTO,
European Commission
Wim Coulier, Belgian Mobile ID-ITSME
Katarzyna Ziolkowska, Legal Expert, Ministry of Digital
Affairs, Poland
Mathias Trier Reindel, Agency for Digital Governance,
Denmark

Moderated by Rossen Naydenov, ENISA

Maria Owczarek, Polish Data Protection Authority

Lunch Break

Arno Fiedler, Vice Chair, ETSI ESI

Clemens Wanko, Chair EU-Accredited Conformity

Assessment Bodies

Stéfane Mouille, General Manager, CLR Labs

Sam Van den Eynde, elDAS and Digital Identity Expert, BOSA
Moderated by Eric Vetillard, ENISA

Jon Shamah, Co-founder & Director, Global Trust Foundation

Let’s have a coffee

Jéréme Bordier, ClubPSCo
Maria Kalli, Digital Trust Services Manager, JCC Payment
Systems — Cyprus
Kim Nguyen, Bundesdruckerei/D-Trust
Andras Barsi, Senior Consultant, ARUBA
Moderated by Evgenia Nikolouzou, ENISA

Apostolos Apladas, Program Manager, DG DIGIT

Christine Crippa Martinez, Security Certification team
Manager, Thales
Franziska Granc, Senior Project Manager, Nimbus

Andreas Mitrakas, Head of Market, Certification and
Standardisation Unit, ENISA

@Neworking event

Welcome Statements
Setting up the scene

Introductory Speeches / Keynotes

Perspectives on implementing an EUDI
Wallet in Denmark

Panel Discussion
Digital Wallets: Exploring Current Trends,
Overcoming Challenges, and Unveiling
Opportunities

Digital Identities and Privacy Challenges

Presentation: Setting up the scene

Panel Discussion
Why Digital Wallet Certification and
Standardization are so vital?

Digital Wallets — A Future Vision

Panel Discussion

What are the main changes that TSPs will
experience under elDAS2?

Preservation of Qualified Electronic
Signatures and elDAS Dashboard update

Let’s dream of the future
- CRA and Digital wallets
- Market perspectives

Closing remarks


https://be.linkedin.com/in/samvdeynde
https://be.linkedin.com/in/samvdeynde
https://be.linkedin.com/in/samvdeynde
https://be.linkedin.com/in/samvdeynde

