











Co	p-organised by	d-trust.
TIME (EEST)	SPEAKERS AND PANELISTS	PANEL
09:00 10:00	Registrations & Coffee	
10:00 11:20	Hans de Vries, Chief Cybersecurity and Operational Officer, ENISA Andrea Servida Vedran Lalic, Head of Office at European Parliament Vicente Andreu Navarro, Policy Officer, European Commission	Welcome Statements Setting up the scene Introductory Speeches / Keynotes
11:20 11:40	Let's have a coffee	
11:40 11:55	Mathias Trier Reindel , Division for eID and Apps, Agency for Digital Governance, Denmark	Perspectives on implementing an EUDI Wallet in Denmark
11:55 12:45	Paolo de Rosa, Digital Identity & Trust Services CTO, European Commission Wim Coulier, Belgian Mobile ID-ITSME Katarzyna Ziolkowska, Legal Expert, Ministry of Digital Affairs, Poland Mathias Trier Reindel, Agency for Digital Governance, Denmark Moderated by Rossen Naydenov, ENISA	Panel Discussion Digital Wallets: Exploring Current Trends, Overcoming Challenges, and Unveiling Opportunities
12:45	Maria Owczarek, Polish Data Protection Authority	Digital Identities and Privacy Challenges
13:00 13:00		Digital Identities and Frivacy Chancinges
14:00 14:00 15:00	Lunch Break Arno Fiedler, Vice Chair, ETSI ESI Clemens Wanko, Chair EU-Accredited Conformity Assessment Bodies Stéfane Mouille, General Manager, CLR Labs Sam Van den Eynde, eIDAS and Digital Identity Expert, BOSA Moderated by Eric Vetillard, ENISA	Presentation: Setting up the scene Panel Discussion Why Digital Wallet Certification and Standardization are so vital?
15:00 15:20	Jon Shamah, Co-founder & Director, Global Trust Foundation	Digital Wallets – A Future Vision
15:20 15:40	Let's have a coffee	
15:40 16:30	Jérôme Bordier, ClubPSCo Maria Kalli, Digital Trust Services Manager, JCC Payment Systems – Cyprus Kim Nguyen, Bundesdruckerei/D-Trust Andras Barsi, Senior Consultant, ARUBA Moderated by Evgenia Nikolouzou, ENISA	Panel Discussion What are the main changes that TSPs will experience under eIDAS2?
16:30 16:45	Apostolos Apladas, Program Manager, DG DIGIT	Preservation of Qualified Electronic Signatures and eIDAS Dashboard update
16:45 17:15	Christine Crippa Martinez, Security Certification team Manager, Thales Franziska Granc, Senior Project Manager, Nimbus	Let's dream of the future CRA and Digital wallets Market perspectives
17:15 17:30	Andreas Mitrakas, Head of Market, Certification and Standardisation Unit, ENISA	Closing remarks
19:30 22:30	@Neworking event	